
Instituto Nacional de Estadística: Life table for Spain, downloaded from: www.ine.es  

 

http://www.ine.es/


Mortality tables for the population of Spain 1991-2013 

  Mortality Tables 

        Mortality tables for the population of Spain by year, province,  sex, age and function. 

Unidades:specified in the Functions 

  

 
 

     

 

Mortality 
rate 

Average 
years lived 
the last year 
of life 

Risk of 
death Survivors 

Theoretical 
deaths 

Stationary 
population 

Life 
expectancy 

2012               

   Huelva               

      Males               

         0 3.990028 0.115996 3.976004 100000 397.60039 99648.52 77.33302 

         1 0.157671 0.653827 0.630545 99602.4 62.80377 398322.63 76.641261 

         5 0.198752 0.437118 0.993206 99539.596 98.863335 497419.74 72.687967 

         10 0.221963 0.514125 1.109217 99440.733 110.3013 496935.7 67.75806 

         15 0.134109 0.793419 0.670451 99330.431 66.596197 496583.37 62.830447 

         20 0.509281 0.39683 2.5425 99263.835 252.37828 495558.04 57.869939 

         25 0.610356 0.454967 3.046714 99011.457 301.65955 494235.21 53.012391 

         30 0.745048 0.578312 3.719397 98709.797 367.14094 492774.89 48.167446 

         35 0.691778 0.556245 3.453589 98342.656 339.63513 490959.71 43.336473 

         40 1.508415 0.623625 7.520728 98003.021 737.05408 488628.06 38.47702 

         45 3.030838 0.583102 15.059049 97265.967 1464.7329 483276.61 33.74496 

         50 5.409294 0.588053 26.748445 95801.234 2562.5341 473728.03 29.21632 

         55 7.801048 0.557627 38.343624 93238.7 3575.1097 458285.85 24.93848 

         60 11.662217 0.527714 56.748266 89663.59 5088.2532 436302.39 20.82167 

         65 17.569132 0.494531 84.110863 84575.337 7113.7046 404897.9 16.915608 

         70 31.216032 0.541646 145.65967 77461.633 11283.036 361450.04 13.24198 

         75 52.757536 0.518297 234.04788 66178.597 15488.96 293587.63 10.037918 

         80 95.764956 0.492266 385.18115 50689.637 19524.693 203881.39 7.313284 

         85 145.60001 0.472293 525.94672 31164.944 16391.1 112576.23 5.353011 

         90 241.58664 0.406288 703.44666 14773.844 10392.611 43018.154 3.672034 

         95 390.07025 2.563641 1000 4381.2328 4381.2328 11231.907 2.563641 

      Females               

         0 4.579497 0.165984 4.562072 100000 456.20724 99619.516 82.895162 

         1 0.090905 0.101776 0.363503 99543.793 36.184435 398045.16 82.274308 

         5 0.146331 0.726655 0.731509 99507.608 72.790731 497438.56 78.304078 

         10 0.075021 0.005464 0.374966 99434.818 37.284641 496988.68 73.35874 

         15 0.152219 0.484267 0.760797 99397.533 75.62136 496792.66 68.386247 

         20 0.277241 0.230064 1.384725 99321.912 137.53351 496080.1 63.436471 

         25 0.226104 0.429894 1.12979 99184.378 112.05754 495602.47 58.52284 

         30 0.277219 0.440348 1.385021 99072.321 137.21729 494977.63 53.586602 

         35 0.179317 0.717877 0.89636 98935.103 88.681456 494550.42 48.65787 

         40 1.062087 0.555771 5.297936 98846.422 523.68202 493068.93 43.698304 

         45 1.458154 0.567928 7.267876 98322.74 714.59747 490069.91 38.916247 

         50 2.411368 0.490273 11.983193 97608.142 1169.6572 485059.68 34.180367 

         55 3.225295 0.540314 16.007809 96438.485 1543.7689 478644.18 29.565193 

         60 4.258488 0.514386 21.074532 94894.716 1999.8617 469617.77 25.002217 

         65 8.06718 0.539621 39.600527 92894.855 3678.6852 456006.33 20.485101 

         70 14.94325 0.572075 72.401362 89216.169 6459.3722 432260.2 16.218519 

         75 27.766148 0.530557 130.33631 82756.797 10786.216 388466.41 12.261155 

         80 64.710328 0.531485 280.96112 71970.582 20220.935 312483.89 8.70116 

         85 121.27249 0.519584 469.57285 51749.646 24300.229 200377.09 6.062721 

         90 216.90925 0.438344 673.99065 27449.418 18500.651 85292.127 4.130017 

         95 318.75142 3.137241 1000 8948.7669 8948.7669 28074.438 3.137241 

 


